

State vs. Irshad @ Bunty

CNR No.: DLCT01-011357-2022

SC No. 508/2022

FIR No. 148/2022

Under Section 394/397/34 IPC

PS Nabi Karim

24.08.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Nazia Hasan and Mr. Mohd. Monish, Advocates for the
accused, namely, Irshad @ Bunty.
The accused is produced from JC.
IO SI Amit Tyagi is present.

Reply filed. Copy supplied. The Court has heard arguments
on application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for regular bail in
respect of the accused, namely, Irshad @ Bunty as well as on
charge. Ld. Counsel for the accused wishes to file written
arguments. As requested, to come up for order on the said
application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. as well as on order on
charge on **31.08.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.08.2022

NK