

State vs. Irshad @ Bunty

CNR No.: DLCT01-0011357-2022

SC No. 508/2022

FIR No. 148/2022

PS Nabi Karim

07.09.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Nazia Hasan and Mr. Mohd. Monish, Advocates for the
accused.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.

The Court has not received report from DCP (Central), in terms of order dated 03.09.2022. This Court, *vide* order dated 02.08.2022, apprised DCP (Central) to personally peruse charge-sheet and ensure that deficiencies in the charge-sheet are rectified. Issue notice to DCP (Central), *through SHO, PS Nabi Karim*, to inform the Court about the steps taken for rectification of deficiencies in the charge-sheet for **14.09.2022**. A copy of order dated 02.08.2022 be also enclosed with the notice.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.09.2022

NK