

State Vs. Irshad @ Bunty & Anr.
CNR No. DLCT01-011357-2022
SC No.508/2022
FIR No.148/2022
PS Nabi Karim

26.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mohd. Mohnish, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Irshad @ Bunty. (*through video conferencing mode*)
Mr. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Bilal. (*through video conferencing*)
Both the accused persons, namely, Irshad @ Bunty
and Bilal are present.
IO ASI Arun Kumar is present.

PW-1 Mohd. Ejaj, DO HC Rajbir Singh and PW-5
Mohd. Anwar are present. However, they are discharged
unexamined at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Bilal, who has submitted that due to an urgent induction
programme, he would not be in a position to attend the
proceedings today.

DO HC Umed Singh is not present.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **18.02.2025**.

**PW-1 Mohd. Ejaj, DO HC Rajbir Singh, PW-5
Mohd. Anwar and DO HC Umed Singh along with the IO ASI
Arun Kumar be summoned** for the next date of hearing.

It is clarified that the aforesaid adjournment is
subject to the accused Bilal bearing the diet money of PW-1
Mohd. Ejaj and PW-5 Mohd. Anwar for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.11.2024